

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

## SKU: ATK206K

**Stainless steel work table - foldable - 2000x600mm**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for Stainless Steel Work Table Foldable 2000x600mm (ATK206K)

### 1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Stainless Steel Work Table Foldable 2000x600mm (ATK206K). This product provides a versatile and durable workspace suitable for various applications, including food preparation, catering setups, and general workstation requirements.

### 2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure the work table is placed on a flat and stable surface to prevent tipping or sliding during use.
- Load Capacity: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity of 300kg. Overloading may lead to structural failure.
- Heat Sources: Keep the table away from open flames or heat sources to prevent damage and hazards.
- Protective Gear: Wear appropriate protective gear when handling sharp objects or cleaning chemicals.
- Children: This table is not intended for use by children. Keep out of reach when not in use.

### 3. Product Overview and Specifications

- Model: ATK206K
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 2000mm (L) x 600mm (W) x 850mm (H)
- Foldable: Yes
- Weight: 65kg
- Max Load Capacity: 300kg
- Features: Corrosion-resistant surface, easy to clean, adjustable feet for leveling.

### 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the Table: Carefully remove the table from the packaging, ensuring all parts are present.
2. Check Components: Verify that you have the following items: work table, adjustable feet, and instruction manual.
3. Adjust the Feet: If necessary, adjust the feet to ensure the table is level. Use a level to confirm stability.
4. Fold Out Table: Unfold the table by pulling it apart from the center. Ensure it locks into place securely.
5. Stabilize: Confirm that the table is stable and all legs are touching the ground evenly before placing any items on the table.

### 5. Operation

- Place the work table in a suitable location for its intended use.
- Ensure that no objects obstruct the table's legs or stability.
- For food preparation, maintain a clean surface and prepare in accordance with food safety standards.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe down the table with a damp cloth and mild detergent after each use.
- Deep Cleaning: For tough stains, use non-abrasive cleaning pads and suitable stainless steel cleaners.
- Inspect for Damage: Regularly check for any signs of wear, including rust or structural issues.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Table Wobbles: Check if the adjustable feet are properly leveled. Adjust as necessary.
- Rust Formation: Ensure the table is dried thoroughly after cleaning to prevent rust due to moisture retention.
- Folding Mechanism Issues: Verify that the folding mechanism is not obstructed by debris and operates smoothly.

### 8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations. Stainless steel is recyclable; please take the table to a recycling facility where applicable.

### 9. Contact

For further inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für den faltbaren Edelstahl-Arbeitstisch 2000x600mm - ATK206K

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des faltbaren Edelstahl-Arbeitstisches ATK206K. Dieser hochwertige Arbeitstisch bietet eine robuste und hygienische Arbeitsfläche für Ihren gastronomischen Bedarf.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Benutzung gemäß Anleitung: Verwenden Sie den Arbeitstisch nur gemäß dieser Anleitung, um Verletzungen oder Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Belastungsgrenzen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gewicht die angegebenen Tragfähigkeiten nicht überschreitet, um die Stabilität zu gewährleisten.
- Hitzebeständigkeit: Der Tisch ist hitzebeständig, vermeiden Sie jedoch direkten Kontakt mit heißen Oberflächen, um Verbrennungen oder Beschädigungen vorzubeugen.
- Rutschfeste Oberfläche: Achten Sie darauf, dass der Tisch auf einer stabilen und trockenen Fläche steht, um ein Verrutschen zu verhindern.
- Bauarbeiten: Für Wartungsarbeiten oder Reparaturen den Strom und Wasser abstellen.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: ATK206K
- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 2000mm x 600mm
- Höhe: Standardhöhe
- Faltbar: Ja
- Eigenschaften: Korrosionsbeständig; leicht zu reinigen; hygienisch
- Maximale Traglast: 150kg

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Standort wählen: Suchen Sie einen stabilen, ebenen Untergrund.
2. Falten Sie den Tisch auseinander: Heben Sie die Tischplatte an und ziehen Sie die Beine aus, bis sie einrasten.
3. Überprüfung der Stabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Tisch stabil steht, und überprüfen Sie, ob die Beine korrekt verriegelt sind.
4. Zubehör befestigen: Falls im Lieferumfang enthalten, installieren Sie zusätzliche Halterungen oder Zubehörteile gemäß den Anweisungen.

## 5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie den Tisch nur für seine vorgesehenen Zwecke.
- Halten Sie die Arbeitsfläche stets sauber und trocken.
- Bei der Bearbeitung von Lebensmitteln reinigen Sie den Tisch regelmäßig mit geeigneten Reinigungsmitteln.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Tisch nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Prüfen Sie regelmäßig auf lose Schrauben oder Teile und ziehen Sie diese gegebenenfalls nach.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Der Tisch wackelt
  - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Beine korrekt verriegelt sind und der Tisch auf einem stabilen Untergrund steht.
- Problem: Rostflecken erscheinen
  - Lösung: Reinigen Sie die betroffenen Stellen mit einem Edelstahlreiniger und vermeiden Sie Nässe.

## 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für metallische Abfälle. Trennen Sie das Material von anderen Abfällen, um die Recyclingfähigkeit zu gewährleisten.

## 9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding Vouwbare RVS Werktafel 2000x600mm ATK206K

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de vouwbare RVS werktafel ATK206K. Deze werktafel is ontworpen voor veelzijdig gebruik in keukenomgevingen, met een robuuste constructie en gebruiksvriendelijk ontwerp.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de tafel alleen op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat kinderen zich niet in de nabijheid van de tafel bevinden tijdens gebruik en installatie.
- Controleer vóór gebruik of alle onderdelen correct zijn gemonteerd en geen schade vertonen.
- Gebruik de tafel niet voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor deze bedoeld is.
- Vermijd scherpe en zware voorwerpen op de tafel te plaatsen die de constructie kunnen beschadigen.
- Houd de tafel schoon en vrij van obstakels om uitglijden te voorkomen.
- Volg altijd de onderhoudsinstructies om de veiligheid en levensduur van het product te waarborgen.

## 3. Productoverzicht en specificaties

- Productnaam: Vouwbare RVS Werktafel
- Afmetingen: 2000x600mm
- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Dikte van het tafelblad: 1.5mm
- Frame: Gehard staal
- Maximaal belastbaar gewicht: 150kg
- Eenvoudig opvouwbaar voor opslag en transport
- Geschikt voor commercieel gebruik

## 4. Installatie en opstelling

1. Haal de werktafel uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Vouw het tafelblad uit zodat het volledig open is.
3. Vergrendel de achterkant van de tafel door de vergrendelingsmechanismen in te schakelen.
4. Zorg ervoor dat de tafel op een stabiele ondergrond staat.
5. Pas de hoogte aan indien nodig door de poten te verstellen voor extra stabiliteit.
6. Controleer nogmaals dat alles goed vastzit voordat u de tafel in gebruik neemt.

## 5. Bediening

- De RVS werktafel is eenvoudig te gebruiken. Plaats uw apparatuur, ingrediënten of andere benodigdheden op het tafelblad.
- Tijdens het gebruik moet de tafel stabiel blijven; controleer regelmatig of alles goed vastzit.

## 6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Maak de tafel regelmatig schoon met een mild reinigingsmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Gebruik geen agressieve chemicaliën of schurende materialen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer de vergrendelingsmechanismen en bevestigingen elke maand op slijtage of schade.
- Houd het tafelblad vrij van etensresten en vuil om hygiëne te waarborgen.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De tafel wiebelt.  
Oplossing: Controleer of alle poten goed zijn ingesteld en dat de tafel op een vlakke ondergrond staat.
- Probleem: Vergrendelingsmechanisme werkt niet.  
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies en zorg ervoor dat het mechanisme schoon en vrij van vuil is.
- Probleem: Tafelblad is beschadigd.  
Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangende onderdelen.

## 8. Afvoer

Bij het afdanken van het product, volg de lokale richtlijnen voor de afvoer van roestvrij staal en andere materialen. Zorg ervoor dat de tafel niet in de natuur wordt gedumpt en recycleer waar mogelijk.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw vouwbare RVS werktafel!

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Mesa de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Plegable 2000x600mm

## 1. Información General

La mesa de trabajo de acero inoxidable plegable es ideal para uso comercial en cocinas, restaurantes y entornos industriales. Diseñada para ofrecer durabilidad y facilidad de uso, esta mesa es resistente a la corrosión, fácil de limpiar y ocupa menos espacio cuando no está en uso.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilice siempre la mesa en una superficie plana y estable.
- Asegúrese de que la mesa esté completamente desplegada y bloqueada antes de usarla.
- No coloque objetos pesados en los bordes de la mesa para evitar que se vuelque.
- Mantenga la mesa alejada de fuentes de calor directas y humos.
- Evite el contacto con agua o líquidos en los componentes eléctricos.
- Revise periódicamente la mesa para detectar signos de desgaste o daño.
- Use guantes de protección al manipular la mesa si ha sido almacenada en condiciones frías o húmedas.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 2000x600mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Función: Mesa de trabajo plegable
- Capacidad de carga máxima: 300 kg
- Peso neto: 30 kg

## 4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Desempaque la mesa cuidadosamente y retire todos los materiales de embalaje.
2. Coloque la mesa sobre una superficie plana y estable.
3. Despliegue la mesa tirando de las patas hacia afuera hasta que escuche un clic en su lugar.
4. Ajuste la altura de las patas, si es necesario, utilizando la perilla de ajuste.
5. Asegúrese de que la mesa esté nivelada antes de comenzar a usarla.
6. Verifique que todas las patas estén firmes y la mesa esté segura antes de colocar cualquier objeto sobre ella.

## 5. Funcionamiento

Para usar la mesa de trabajo:

- Coloque todos los utensilios y materiales de trabajo sobre la superficie.
- Asegúrese de que la carga esté distribuida uniformemente.
- Mantenga el área de trabajo libre de desechos para evitar accidentes.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la mesa después de cada uso con un detergente neutro y un paño suave.
- Para manchas más difíciles, use un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Realice una revisión mensual de las uniones y accesorios para asegurar su buen estado.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La mesa no se mantiene en posición abierta.  
Solución: Verifique que las patas estén completamente bloqueadas en su lugar.
- Problema: Manchas difíciles en la superficie.  
Solución: Use un limpiador de acero inoxidable específico.
- Problema: La mesa se tambalea.  
Solución: Ajuste la altura de las patas hasta que la mesa esté nivelada.

## 8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine la mesa de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre residuos. El acero inoxidable es reciclable, así que considere llevarlo a un centro de reciclaje.

## 9. Contacto

Para preguntas o asistencia adicional, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Table de travail en acier inoxydable pliable 2000x600mm (ATK206K)

---

## 1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la table de travail en acier inoxydable pliable ATK206K. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une surface de travail propre et durable, idéale pour une utilisation dans des cuisines professionnelles.

## 2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Destinée uniquement à un usage professionnel dans des environnements de cuisine. Ne pas utiliser en dehors de cet environnement.
- Manipulation : Évitez de tirer ou pousser la table lorsque des objets lourds sont posés dessus.
- Risque de coupures : L'exposition à des bords tranchants doit être évitée. Manipulez avec précaution.
- Stabilité : Assurez-vous que la table est correctement dépliée et verrouillée avant utilisation pour éviter les chutes.
- Poids maximum : Ne pas dépasser la capacité de poids spécifiée pour assurer la sécurité.
- Électricité : Gardez la table éloignée de sources d'eau pour prévenir tout risque électrique si des appareils sont utilisés sur la table.

## 3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 2000 x 600 mm
- Matière : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Poids : 30 kg
- Capacité de charge maximale : 250 kg
- Finition : Poli pour un entretien facile et une résistance à la corrosion
- Pliabilité : Oui, design pliable pour un rangement facile

## 4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez délicatement la table de son emballage. Vérifiez que tous les composants sont présents.
2. Installation :
  - a. Dépliez la table jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit complètement ouverte.
  - b. Assurez-vous que les supports de la table s'engagent correctement pour sécuriser la structure.
  - c. Placez la table sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Vérification de la stabilité : Testez légèrement la table pour vous assurer qu'elle est stable avant utilisation.

## 5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez la table pour une variété d'activités de préparation alimentaire. Assurez-vous d'utiliser des ustensiles appropriés pour éviter d'endommager la surface.

## 6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Après chaque utilisation, nettoyez la table avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Inspectez régulièrement pour déceler des signes de corrosion ou des dommages et nettoyez immédiatement tout résidu ou éclaboussure.

## 7. Dépannage

- Problème : Table instable.  
Solution : Vérifiez que les supports sont correctement engagés et que la table est sur une surface plane.
- Problème : Rayures sur la surface.  
Solution : Utilisez un nettoyant spécialement conçu pour l'acier inoxydable pour minimiser l'apparence des rayures.

## 8. Élimination

Ce produit est recyclable. Lorsque la table arrive en fin de vie, contactez votre centre de recyclage local pour les instructions d'élimination appropriées.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

E-mail : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

---

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit, nous espérons qu'il répondra à toutes vos attentes.

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Tavolo da Lavoro Pieghevole in Acciaio Inossidabile 2000x600mm (ATK206K)

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Il Tavolo da Lavoro Pieghevole in Acciaio Inossidabile 2000x600mm (ATK206K) è progettato per resistere agli ambienti di lavoro più impegnativi. Realizzato in acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità, offre resistenza alla corrosione e facilità di pulizia, rendendolo ideale per l'uso in cucine commerciali e ambienti professionali.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Si prega di osservare le seguenti precauzioni per garantire un utilizzo sicuro del prodotto:

- Assicurarsi che il tavolo sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Non sovraccaricare oltre il limite di peso raccomandato.
- Tenere il tavolo lontano da fonti di calore o umidità eccessiva.
- Utilizzare guanti protettivi se si sposta il tavolo quando è carico.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 2000x600mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile 304
- Carico massimo: 300 kg
- Caratteristiche: Pieghevole per un facile stoccaggio, angoli arrotondati per la sicurezza.

## 4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere il tavolo dalla confezione e controllare che tutte le parti siano presenti.
2. Posizionare il tavolo sul pavimento pianeggiante e stabile.
3. Estendere il tavolo: sollevare il piano di lavoro fino a quando non è completamente aperto.
4. Assicurarsi che i meccanismi di blocco siano completamente inseriti.
5. Verificare la stabilità e il livello del tavolo prima dell'uso.

## 5. Operazione

Per utilizzare il tavolo, posizionare gli oggetti da lavoro sulla superficie del tavolo. Assicurarsi che il peso sia distribuito uniformemente. Se si utilizza in cucina, evitare di appoggiare oggetti caldi direttamente sulla superficie senza protezione.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il tavolo con un detergente non abrasivo e acqua calda.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare macchie.
- Controllare periodicamente i meccanismi di piegatura per garantire il corretto funzionamento.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il tavolo non si sblocca, controllare che non ci siano ostruzioni nei meccanismi.
- In caso di stabilità insufficiente, controllare se le gambe sono ben aperte e bloccate.
- Per altre problematiche, contattare il servizio clienti.

## 8. Smaltimento

Il tavolo è riciclabile. In caso di smaltimento, seguire le normative locali per il metallo. Non smaltire il tavolo in modi che potrebbero danneggiare l'ambiente.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.